

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 07, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
007	C24093	MTCER400-383	3	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$906,503.50	\$996,991.45	109.98%	\$90,487.95
Letting Totals			3		\$906,503.50	\$996,991.45	109.98%	\$90,487.95

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:

Contract ID: C24093

This project will consist of removing and replacing preformed thermoplastic pavement markings along various segments of highway in the SW quadrant of R4.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$906,503.50	90.92%	100.00%
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$996,991.45	100.00%	109.98%
2	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$1,075,667.50	107.89%	118.66%
3	1701	HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC. DBA AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY	\$1,406,118.00	141.04%	155.11%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24093

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	55.000 DAY	75.00000	4,125.00	50.00000	2,750.00	92.00000	5,060.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	30,498.000 SF	12.50000	381,225.00	15.00000	457,470.00	15.00000	457,470.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	41,627.000 SF	10.50000	437,083.50	11.35000	472,466.45	12.50000	520,337.50
630-00000	Flagging	600.000 HOUR	20.00000	12,000.00	12.00000	7,200.00	20.00000	12,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000 DAY	250.00000	13,750.00	275.00000	15,125.00	600.00000	33,000.00
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	4.000 EACH	400.00000	1,600.00	250.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	64.000 EACH	20.00000	1,280.00	5.00000	320.00	50.00000	3,200.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000 EACH	20.00000	640.00	5.00000	160.00	50.00000	1,600.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	6.00000	900.00	5.00000	750.00	5.00000	750.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000 EACH	6.00000	300.00	5.00000	250.00	25.00000	1,250.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	7,500.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24093

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Section Totals:				\$906,503.50		\$996,991.45		\$1,075,667.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$906,503.50		\$996,991.45		\$1,075,667.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24093

				(3) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items						LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000	EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	65,000.00000	65,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	55.000	DAY	150.00000	8,250.00				
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	30,498.000	SF	20.00000	609,960.00				
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	41,627.000	SF	14.00000	582,778.00				
630-00000	Flagging	600.000	HOUR	75.00000	45,000.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000	DAY	950.00000	52,250.00				
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	4.000	EACH	500.00000	2,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	64.000	EACH	30.00000	1,920.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000	EACH	30.00000	960.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1,000.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000	EACH	35.00000	5,250.00				
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000	EACH	35.00000	1,750.00				
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	12,000.00000	24,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24093

			(3) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Section Totals:				\$1,406,118.00				
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,406,118.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C24093

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,500.00000	500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,000.00	33.33%	-2,000.00
0010	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	35,000.00000	27,500.00000 L S	35,000.00	27,500.00	78.57%	-7,500.00
0015	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	55.000	75.00000	50.00000 DAY	4,125.00	2,750.00	66.67%	-1,375.00
0020	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	30,498.000	12.50000	15.00000 SF	381,225.00	457,470.00	120.00%	76,245.00
0025	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	41,627.000	10.50000	11.35000 SF	437,083.50	472,466.45	108.10%	35,382.95
0030	630-00000 Flagging	600.000	20.00000	12.00000 HOUR	12,000.00	7,200.00	60.00%	-4,800.00
0035	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	55.000	250.00000	275.00000 DAY	13,750.00	15,125.00	110.00%	1,375.00
0040	630-80305 Flagging Station Light	4.000	400.00000	250.00000 EACH	1,600.00	1,000.00	62.50%	-600.00
0045	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	64.000	20.00000	5.00000 EACH	1,280.00	320.00	25.00%	-960.00
0050	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000	20.00000	5.00000 EACH	640.00	160.00	25.00%	-480.00
0055	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	300.00000	500.00000 EACH	600.00	1,000.00	166.67%	400.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C24093

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0060	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	6.00000	5.00000 EACH	900.00	750.00	83.33%	-150.00
0065	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000	6.00000	5.00000 EACH	300.00	250.00	83.33%	-50.00
0070	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	7,500.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	10,000.00	66.67%	-5,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$906,503.50	\$996,991.45	109.98%	\$90,487.95
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$906,503.50	\$996,991.45	109.98%	\$90,487.95